

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1599/2021

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SATISH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 130275/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 10378/2021 - VACATING STAY)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4431/2021 (XIV)

(EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 38516/2021

IA No. 38516/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3546/2021 (XIV)

(EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 28911/2021

IA No. 28911/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4003/2021 (XIV)

(EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 33402/2021

IA No. 33402/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

W.P.(C) No. 840/2021 (X)

IA No. 91312/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

SLP(C) No. 2505-2507/2022 (XIV)

(IA

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 23058/2022

IA No. 23058/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 15-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manoj V. George, Adv.

Ms. Shilpa Liza George, AOR

Mr. K.M. Vignesh Ram, Adv.
Mr. Ranjit V. Philip, Adv.

Ms. Madhvi Divan, ASG
Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Ms. Sunita Rao, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.
Mr. Shyamal Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shilpa Liza George, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 24.11.2022.

**(MONIKA DEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**

**(ASHWANI THAKUR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**